Final Eligibility Committee List

(for moves during January 2026)

First Name
Kay
Jonathan
Nadine
Jon-Henry
Ava

Jack

Luke
Jayne
Bethan

Harriet

Printed: 01/02/2026 04:30:09

Last Name
Dixon
Payman
James
Robbie
Vers
Woodhouse
Woodhouse
Butler
Williams

Young

Age
Group

Senior
Senior
Senior
u20
uU15
uU13
uU15
Senior
Senior

u17

Origin Club

Islwyn RC

Trots

Pontyclun Road Runners
Cardiff Archers

Newport Harriers

Neath Harriers

Neath Harriers

Trots

Penarth & Dinas Runners

Neath Harriers

Destination Club
Hengoed Harriers
Caerleon RC

CDF Runners

Cardiff Athletics
Cardiff Archers
Bridgend Athletics
Bridgend Athletics
Sospan Road Runners
Port Talbot Harriers

Swansea Harriers
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Region

East Wales
East Wales
South Wales
South Wales
South Wales
South Wales
South Wales
West Wales
West Wales

West Wales

WELSH ATHLETICS

ATHLETAU CYMRU

Date Of Move

06/01/2026

15/01/2026

21/01/2026

24/01/2026

01/01/2026

09/01/2026

09/01/2026

09/01/2026

16/01/2026

22/01/2026



