

Final Eligibility Committee List
(for moves during January 2026)



First Name	Last Name	Age Group	Origin Club	Destination Club	Region	Date Of Move
Kay	Dixon	Senior	Islwyn RC	Hengoed Harriers	East Wales	06/01/2026
Jonathan	Payman	Senior	Trots	Caerleon RC	East Wales	15/01/2026
Nadine	James	Senior	Pontyclun Road Runners	CDF Runners	South Wales	21/01/2026
Jon-Henry	Robbie	U20	Cardiff Archers	Cardiff Athletics	South Wales	24/01/2026
Ava	Vers	U15	Newport Harriers	Cardiff Archers	South Wales	01/01/2026
Jack	Woodhouse	U13	Neath Harriers	Bridgend Athletics	South Wales	09/01/2026
Luke	Woodhouse	U15	Neath Harriers	Bridgend Athletics	South Wales	09/01/2026
Jayne	Butler	Senior	Trots	Sospan Road Runners	West Wales	09/01/2026
Bethan	Williams	Senior	Penarth & Dinas Runners	Port Talbot Harriers	West Wales	16/01/2026
Harriet	Young	U17	Neath Harriers	Swansea Harriers	West Wales	22/01/2026